

## DOVER TOWNSHIP BID TABULATION -2018 PAVING-

MS-944

April 19, 2018

EMIG SCHOOL ROAD (SR 74 TO MAYFIELD) BLACKBERRY ROAD (450' OF OLD ROAD) EMIG SCHOOL ROAD (280' AT TWP. LINE) ROHLERS CHURCH ROAD (CRONE TO CIRCLE) ROHLERS CHURCH ROAD (CIRCLE TO KUNKLES MILL)

ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER: SHILOH PAVING (BID BOND PROVIDED)		BIDDER: E.K. SERVICES (BID BOND PROVIDED)		BIDDER: STEWART AND TATE (BID BOND PROVIDED)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1A	60	S.Y.	EMIG MILL BASE REPAIR	\$51.20	\$3,072.00	\$41.25	\$2,475.00	\$90.85	\$5,451.00
1B	1,600	S.Y.	EMIG MILL MILL ALONG CURBLINE	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	\$4.82	\$7,712.00	\$9.40	\$15,040.00
1C	900	TON	EMIG MILL SCRATCH/LEVELING	\$79.30	\$71,370.00	\$86.50	\$77,850.00	\$98.00	\$88,200.00
1D	9,150	S.Y.	EMIG MILL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.45	\$22,417.50	\$3.00	\$27,450.00	\$2.50	\$22,875.00
1E	1,600	TON	EMIG MILL WEARING	\$78.60	\$125,760.00	\$83.60	\$133,760.00	\$86.00	\$137,600.00
2A	105	TON	BLACKBERRY AND EMIG SCHOOL SCRATCH/LEVELING	\$78.60	\$8,253.00	\$147.00	\$15,435.00	\$140.60	\$14,763.00
2B	185	TON	BLACKBERRY AND EMIG SCHOOL WEARING	\$78.60	\$14,541.00	\$112.00	\$20,720.00	\$114.10	\$21,108.50
3A	760	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH SCRATCH LEVELING	\$79.75	\$60,610.00	\$89.12	\$67,731.20	\$104.40	\$79,344.00
3B	8,100	S.Y.	ROHLERS CHURCH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.50	\$20,250.00	\$3.00	\$24,300.00	\$2.50	\$20,250.00
3C	1,125	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH WEARING	\$78.30	\$88,087.50	\$84.35	\$94,893.75	\$89.80	\$101,025.00
4A ALTERNATE	400	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH SCRATCH LEVELING	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$88.15	\$35,260.00	\$99.35	\$39,740.00
4B ALTERNATE	4,000	S.Y.	ROHLERS CHURCH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00
4C ALTERNATE	560	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH WEARING	\$79.00	\$44,240.00	\$86.00	\$48,160.00	\$91.50	\$51,240.00
<b>TOTAL(S)</b>				<b>\$507,001.00</b>		<b>\$567,746.95</b>		<b>\$606,636.50</b>	

## DOVER TOWNSHIP BID TABULATION -2018 PAVING-

MS-944

April 19, 2018

EMIG SCHOOL ROAD (SR 74 TO MAYFIELD) BLACKBERRY ROAD (450' OF OLD ROAD) EMIG SCHOOL ROAD (280' AT TWP. LINE) ROHLERS CHURCH ROAD (CRONE TO CIRCLE) ROHLERS CHURCH ROAD (CIRCLE TO KUNKLES MILL)

ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER: KINSLEY (BID BOND PROVIDED)		BIDDER:		BIDDER:	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1A	60	S.Y.	EMIG MILL BASE REPAIR	<b>\$74.00</b>	<b>\$4,440.00</b>				
1B	1,600	S.Y.	EMIG MILL MILL ALONG CURBLINE	<b>\$3.00</b>	<b>\$4,800.00</b>				
1C	900	TON	EMIG MILL SCRATCH/LEVELING	<b>\$82.50</b>	<b>\$74,250.00</b>				
1D	9,150	S.Y.	EMIG MILL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	<b>\$2.40</b>	<b>\$21,960.00</b>				
1E	1,600	TON	EMIG MILL WEARING	<b>\$84.50</b>	<b>\$135,200.00</b>				
2A	105	TON	BLACKBERRY AND EMIG SCHOOL SCRATCH/LEVELING	<b>\$122.00</b>	<b>\$12,810.00</b>				
2B	185	TON	BLACKBERRY AND EMIG SCHOOL WEARING	<b>\$90.00</b>	<b>\$16,650.00</b>				
3A	760	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH SCRATCH LEVELING	<b>\$86.00</b>	<b>\$65,360.00</b>				
3B	8,100	S.Y.	ROHLERS CHURCH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	<b>\$2.40</b>	<b>\$19,440.00</b>				
3C	1,125	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH WEARING	<b>\$82.00</b>	<b>\$92,250.00</b>				
4A ALTERNATE	400	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH SCRATCH LEVELING	<b>\$84.00</b>	<b>\$33,600.00</b>				
4B ALTERNATE	4,000	S.Y.	ROHLERS CHURCH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	<b>\$2.40</b>	<b>\$9,600.00</b>				
4C ALTERNATE	560	TON	ROHLERS CHURCH WEARING	<b>\$82.00</b>	<b>\$45,920.00</b>				
<b>TOTAL(S)</b>				<b>\$536,280.00</b>					

# DOVER TOWNSHIP BID TABULATION -2018 SEAL COAT-

MS-944

April 19, 2018

PINCHTOWN (3600' NORTH OF ADMIRE), PINEY HOLLOW (ENTIRE LENGTH), TIMBERLAND (ENTIRE LENGTH), BLUEBIRD (800' SOUTH OF ROHLERS CHURCH), CONEWAGO (FISH AND GAME TO SR 74), CONEWAGO (SR 4014 TO PINEY HOLLOW), BUTTER ROAD (ENTIRE LENGTH).

ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	BIDDER: MARTIN (BID BOND PROVIDED)		BIDDER: HAMMACKER EAST (BID BOND PROVIDED)		BIDDER: STEWART AND TATE (BID BOND PROVIDED)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1A	72,000	S.Y.	Bit. Seal Coat-Single Application	\$1.38	\$99,360.00	\$1.32	\$95,040.00	\$1.28	\$92,160.00
1B ALTERNATE	4,000	S.Y.	Bit. Seal Coat-Double Application Over PennDOT approved nonwoven geotextile TenCate Mirafi MPV600 or equal.	\$6.09	\$24,360.00	\$5.70	\$22,800.00	\$5.98	\$23,920.00
				<b>NO DESIGN INCLUDED WITH BID</b>		<b>NO DESIGN INCLUDED WITH BID</b>			
<b>TOTAL(S)</b>				<b>\$123,720.00</b>		<b>\$117,840.00</b>		<b>\$116,080.00</b>	

**DOVER TOWNSHIP BID TABULATION  
-2018 MATERIALS-**

MS-963

April 19, 2018

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - 2018 MATERIALS**

ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	YORK MATERIALS GROUP (BID BOND PROVIDED)		KINSLEY MATERIALS (NO BID BOND)		VULCAN MATERIALS (BID BOND PROVIDED)	
				DELIVERED	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERED	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERED	TOTAL PRICE
A1	50	TONS	AS2 OR AS3 ANTI-SKID			\$13.00	\$650.00	\$13.80	\$690.00
A2	50	TONS	AASHTO #1			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$12.10	\$605.00
A3	50	TONS	AASHTO #3			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$12.10	\$605.00
A4	50	TONS	AASHTO #57			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$12.10	\$605.00
A5	50	TONS	AASHTO #67			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$12.10	\$605.00
A6	50	TONS	AASHTO #8			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$12.80	\$640.00
A7	50	TONS	PENNDOT SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 2RC			\$8.75	\$437.50	\$8.55	\$427.50
A8	1,000	TONS	PENNDOT 2A			\$8.75	\$8,750.00	\$8.55	\$8,550.00
A9	50	TONS	R-3 RIP RAP			\$12.50	\$625.00	\$14.80	\$740.00
A10	50	TONS	R-4 RIP RAP			\$14.25	\$712.50	\$18.30	\$915.00
A11	50	TONS	R-5 RIP RAP			\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.80	\$1,040.00
A12	50	TONS	R-6 RIP RAP			\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.80	\$1,040.00
A13	50	TONS	R-7 RIP RAP			\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.30	\$1,115.00
A14	50	TONS	R-8 RIP RAP			\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.80	\$1,290.00
B1	500	TONS	9.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT<1000	\$64.40	\$32,200.00				
B2	500	TONS	9.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT 1000 TO 3000	\$62.80	\$31,400.00				
B3	500	TONS	19.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S SRL L, ADT <1000	\$58.10	\$29,050.00				
B4	250	TONS	25mm, PG 64-22, BASE, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S	\$55.35	\$13,837.50				
B5	250	TONS	25mm, PG 64-22, BASE, 0 TO 3 MILLION ESAL'S	\$54.25	\$13,562.50				
C	50	TONS	LATEX MODIFIED COLD PATCH						
D	120	C.Y.	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE B						
A,B & D	2	PER HOUR	AND OPERATOR FOR DELIVERY REQUIRING MORE THAN 1/2 HR ON JOB SITE						
<b>TOTAL(S)</b>				<b>\$120,050.00</b>		<b>NO BID BOND PROVIDED</b>		<b>\$18,867.50</b>	

### DOVER TOWNSHIP BID TABULATION -2018 MATERIALS-

MS-963

April 19, 2018

#### SCHEDULE OF PRICES - 2018 MATERIALS

ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	YORK BUILDING PRODUCTS (BID BOND PROVIDED)		STEWART & TATE (BID BOND PROVIDED)	
				DELIVERED	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERED	TOTAL PRICE
A1	50	TONS	AS2 OR AS3 ANTI-SKID	\$13.95	\$697.50		
A2	50	TONS	AASHTO #1	\$12.15	\$607.50		
A3	50	TONS	AASHTO #3	\$12.15	\$607.50		
A4	50	TONS	AASHTO #57	\$12.15	\$607.50		
A5	50	TONS	AASHTO #67	\$12.15	\$607.50		
A6	50	TONS	AASHTO #8	\$13.15	\$657.50		
A7	50	TONS	PENNDOT SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 2RC	\$8.50	\$425.00		
A8	1,000	TONS	PENNDOT 2A	\$8.50	\$8,500.00		
A9	50	TONS	R-3 RIP RAP	\$15.75	\$787.50		
A10	50	TONS	R-4 RIP RAP	\$16.75	\$873.50		
A11	50	TONS	R-5 RIP RAP	\$18.75	\$937.50		
A12	50	TONS	R-6 RIP RAP	\$19.75	\$987.50		
A13	50	TONS	R-7 RIP RAP	\$23.75	\$1,187.50		
A14	50	TONS	R-8 RIP RAP	\$28.75	\$1,437.50		
B1	500	TONS	9.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT<1000				
B2	500	TONS	9.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT 1000 TO 3000				
B3	500	TONS	19.5mm, PG 64-22, WEARING, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S SRL L, ADT <1000				
B4	250	TONS	25mm, PG 64-22, BASE, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S				
B5	250	TONS	25mm, PG 64-22, BASE, 0 TO 3 MILLION ESAL'S				
C	50	TONS	LATEX MODIFIED COLD PATCH			\$104.25	\$5,212.50
D	120	C.Y.	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE B				
A,B & D	2	PER HOUR	AND OPERATOR FOR DELIVERY REQUIRING MORE THAN 1/2 HR ON JOB SITE				
<b>TOTAL(S)</b>				<b>\$18,885.00</b>		<b>\$5,212.50</b>	